WWW.SDCSECURITY.COM  ■  SECURITY DOOR CONTROLS
Security Door Controls
ACCESS & EGRESS SOLUTIONS - THE LOCK BEHIND THE SYSTEM 1
MODELS
Z7500	 SDC Brand Lockset
ZY7500	 SDC retrofit lockset replaces
SDC modifications of discontinued
manufacturer models:

3| SPECIFY HAND
1| SPECIFY MODEL 4| SPECIFY ACTUATOR VOLTAGE
HOW TO ORDER
L	 Left Hand
LR	 Left Hand Reverse
R	 Right Hand
RR 	 Right Hand Reverse
STANDARD FAILSAFE ACTUATORS
For 1.750” to 2” face frames.
A	 115VAC	 B	 24VAC	 C	24VDC
NARROW FAILSAFE ACTUATORS
For 1.25” to 1.5” face frames. Special strike preparation required.
D	 115VAC	 E	 24VAC	 F	 24VDC
FAILSECURE ACTUATOR
For 2” face frames. Available with source Z, ZR, ZS*
G	 115VAC	 H	 24VAC	 J	 24VDC
*ZS7560/70 - Strike 5-3/4” x 1-1/4”
2| SPECIFY FUNCTION
SDC Mortise Lockset with Lever Trim
Z	 SDC Brand Lockset
ZY	 SDC retrofit lockset replaces
	 SDC modifications of discontinued
	 manufacturer models (see MODELS
	 page 95 for the full list)
ZR	 SDC Replaces discontinued
SDC 5000/6000 Series
ZS	 SDC supplied Schlage L9080 and
electric frame actuator, LESS TRIM
C	 605 Bright Brass
D	 606 Dull Brass
F	 611 Bright Bronze
G	 612 Dull Bronze
H	 613 Oil Rubbed Bonze
P	 625 Bright Chrome
Q	 626 Dull Chrome (Standard)
S	 629 Polished Stainless
U	 630 Dull Stainless
5| SPECIFY FINISH
6| SPECIFY LEVER TRIM
G Galaxy
with Rose
07 Schlage
Jupiter Equivalent
with SDC B Rose
E Eclipse
with Rose
N Nova
with Rose
07E Schlage Jupi-
ter Equivalent with
SDC escutcheon
EE Eclipse
with SDC
Escutcheon
GE Galaxy
with SDC
Escutcheon
NE Nova
with SDC
Escutcheon
PRODUCT SKU SAMPLE:  Z7550  LR  C  Q  LE  SC10-5
LOCK STATUS AND WIRE HARNESS
L Latch Status Switch, SPDT
3 Amps @ 30VDC
S Latch and Deadlock Status
3 Amps @ 30VDC
SC-10 Socket Connectors with 10 ft.
Cable, Power Wiring Only
SC-10-5 Socket Connectors with 10 ft.
Cable for Power and Options
SPECIAL STRIKES
SSP Special Retrofit Strike Plate
MORTAR GUARD ELECTRIC BACK BOXES